
Open Communities Alliance 
2020 Board of Directors 

 
 
Julie Alleyne (2014): 156 South Main St., West Hartford, CT 06107  
juliealleyne@me.com; (646) 470-4817 
 
Bethany Berger (2016): 85 Fern Street, Hartford, CT 06105  
Bethany.berger@uconn.edu; (860) 523-7710 
 
Anthony de Jesus (2014): 196 Whitney Street, Hartford, CT 06105 
adejesus@usj.edu; (860) 231-5563 
 
Robert Hinton (2014) (Vice Chair): 102 Goodman Drive, Middletown, CT 06457 
rhinton@pullcom.com; (860) 424-4346 
 
Estela Lopez (2016) (Secretary): 235 East River Drive apt. 902, East Hartford, CT 06108 
 lopezestel@gmail.com; (860) 335-1404 
 
Makaela Kingsley (2018): 64 Harmon St., Hamden, CT 06517 
mjkingsley@wesleyan.edu; (860) 638-9734 
 
J. L. Pottenger (2013)(Co-Chair): 27 Thimble Farms Road, Branford, Connecticut 06405 
J.Pottenger@yale.edu; (203) 432-4800 
 
John Relman (2013): 3009 32nd Street, NW, Washington, DC 20008 
jrelman@relmanlaw.com; (202) 365-1283 
 
Constance Royster (2015)(Co-Chair): 4 Fairwood Road, Bethany, CT 06524 
connie@constanceroyster.com; (203) 376-9938 
 
Philip Tegeler (2013): 36 Westfield Rd., West Hartford, CT 06119 
ptegeler@prrac.org; (202) 906-8024 
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Open Communities Alliance 
Organizational Chart 

as of 9/2020 

 

Board of Directors

Erin Boggs, Esq.

Executive Director

Peter Haberlandt, Esq.

Senior Legal Counsel

Staff Attorney

[New Position, currently 
hiring]

Sam Giffin

Policy and Data Analyst

Deputy Director 

[To be hired in FY2021 
funding permitting]

Taniqua Huguley

Outreach Director

Southern CT Organizer

[To be hired in FY2021 
funding permitting]

Northern CT Organizer

[To be hired in FY2022 
funding permitting]

Communications 
Associate

[To be hired in FY2022 
funding permitting]

Lisa Dabrowski

Operations Manager

Development Associate 

[To be hired in FY2022 
funding permitting]
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